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What is 
the level 
of trust 
in companies
from different
business sectors?

64%
59%

40%
37%

34%
30%

28%
26%

23%
22%

20%
13%

Hi-tech

Israel Electric Corporation

Natural Gas Drilling

Construction

Cellular Services

Supermarkets

Insurance Companies

Security Industries

(46% in 2018) Pharmaceuticals

(24% in 2018) Heavy and Chemical 

 (31% in 2018) Food & Beverages

(34% in 2018) Banks
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What is 
the level 
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in companies
from different
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Respondents from the  
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Hi-tech
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Natural Gas Drilling

Construction

Cellular Services

Supermarkets

Insurance Companies

Security Industries

Pharmaceuticals

Heavy and Chemical 

 Food & Beverages

Banks

31%
31%

26%
25%

21%
19%
19%

16%
15%

13%
12%
12%
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20%

9%

45%

24%

Integrity
& Transparency
(13% in 2018)

Price
(12% in 2018)

(57% in 2018)

Health of product 
components 

Quality of product 
components 

What are the essential issues in the food and beverage sector?
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67%

46%
39%

34%
22%

14%

UN

What is the level of trust in various institutions?

Scientific and 
academic 
research 
organizations

Media and 
the press
(33% in 2018)

Government
(40% in 2018)

Large Israeli 
companies
(49% in 2018)

Social and 
environmental 
organizations
(67% in 2018)
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12%
16%

21%

54%

28%
21%

UN

What is the level of trust in various institutions?
Respondents from the Israeli Arab community

Social and 
environmental 
organizations

Large Israeli 
companies

Government Media and 
journalism

Scientific and 
academic 
research 
organizations
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-50%

29%

-10%

14%

-29%

54%

Net Trust: 
The difference between those who trust and those who do not

UN
(-67% in 2018)

Large Israeli 
companies
(-6% in 2018)

Government
(-19% in 2018)

Media and 
press

Social and 
environmental 
organizations
(43% in 2018)

Scientific and 
academic 
research 
organizations
(42% in 2018)
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What are the essential issues in the pharmaceutical sector?

Research and 
development 
of new medicine

23%

More availability 
and accessibility 
of drugs in the 
national 'Health 
Services Basket'

5%

12%

23%

Integrity and fairness 
to consumers

18%

Product quality
(15% in 2018)

6%

Reducing prices

Concern for 
public health
(20% in 2018)
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11% 32%

What are the essential issues 
in the heavy and chemical industries sector?

35%
The environmentDon't knowEmployee 

and production 
safety

(7% in 2018) (27% in 2018) (45% in 2018)
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19%
21%

(35% in 2018)

12%
(4% in 2018)

27%
(20% in 2018)

4%

Schedules
& monitoring

Integrity Reducing 
housing 

costs

Safety Qualitative & 
professional 
construction

What are the essential issues in the construction sector?
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Entrepreneurship and 
creating jobs in Israel

Developments for quality 
of life and security 
(24% in 2018)

Information security
Products reliability

Strengthening 
technological knowledge 
and education 

Answered they 
don't know 

Employment of women, 
older people, Ultra Orthodox, 
people with disabilities etc.

Employment under fair 
conditions Reducing 
working hours

Israel's international status

What are the essential issues in the hi-tech sector?

9%
7%

13%
25%

4%
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Information 
accessibility and 

advising the client
(11% in 2018)

3%

Care for 
underserved 
populations3%

Management fees
(16% in 2018)

23%
Safety and stability
Responsible and sensible 
risk management | Pension

7%

38% 
Reliability and fairness

49%
11% 
Benefit of the client

What are the essential issues in the insurance sector?
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17%
7%

28%

18%
13%

What are the essential issues in the cellular sector?

Service costs 
and product prices

Costumer service 
Technical support

Transmission 
quality Integrity and fairness

Pro-customer offers
Radiation 

and the 
environment
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58%

6%

8%6%

4%

Prices and sales

Customer service
and shopping 
experience

Product quality 
and freshness

Integrity and fairness 
to customers

Expiration dates

Lack of 
competition

What are the essential issues in retail chains?
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14%

5%
10%

Identity | Values | Religion

National rifts (11% in 2018)

Corruption (15% in 2018)

Policy, Israeli-Palestinian conflict

The health system

Education

Socio-Economic
Cost of living
Housing

Security, terrorism and wars

Distrust in leadership

What are the significant issues facing the State of Israel?

8%
9%

3%
35%

29%5%
4%

6%
5%
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What are the significant issues facing the State of Israel?
Respondents from the Israeli Arab community

14%

11%

5%

7%

11%

8%

Economy and taxation
Cost of living
Employment | Unemployment

Poverty
Elderly | Disabled | Welfare
Inequality

Corruption and crime

Government, politics 
and leadership

Racism

Security

Don't know | Irrelevant | Other 

5%
5%

19%

30%

26%
10%

5%
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The bank takes responsibility for mishaps and issues caused by its services

Banks are presently more attentive to public opinion than in recent years

The fees charged to customers' accounts are fair (commissions)

The bank assists customers encountering financial difficulties

What increases the trust of consumers in banks?

Issues that do not affect the trust of consumers in banks
The bank donates to the community and non-profit organizations

The bank usually employs workers from all sectors of society in its branches

The bank helps its clients learn sensible economic conduct

The bank helps small businesses succeed

The bank treats its employees fairly

The branch location is convenient for me

The bank is available for its customers when needed

My bank doesn't goad me to take its loans
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The bank takes responsibility for mishaps and issues caused by its services

Banks are presently more attentive to public opinion than in recent years

The fees charged to customers' accounts are fair (commissions)

The bank assists customers encountering financial difficulties

What increases the trust of consumers in banks?
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Transparency and the completeness of information about the product

Responsible advertising for children

The company's contributions to the community and non-profit organizations

Product quality

What increases the trust of consumers in food producers?

Issues that do not affect the trust of consumers in 
food producers

Reducing sugar and sodium components in products

Availability of diverse food for specific populations

Taking responsibility for product mishaps

Ensuring products have healthy components

Fair wages for employees

Information about maintaining a healthy lifestyle
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Transparency and the completeness of information about the product

Responsible advertising for children

The company's contributions to the community and non-profit organizations

Product quality

What increases the trust of consumers in food producers?
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Collaborations with social and environmental organizations to promote 
social causes

Ensuring that fruit and vegetables are sold fresh and good-looking

Taking responsibility for service mishaps

Ensuring prices noted on shelves match prices charged at checkout

Fair wages to employees

The chain treats its suppliers fairly

Supermarket branch is located conveniently for the consumer

Staff courtesy

Selling high quality meats

Fair product prices

Pleasant shopping experience

Truth in advertising

What increases the trust of consumers in supermarkets?

Issues that do not affect the trust of consumers in 
supermarkets
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Fair product prices

Pleasant shopping experience

Truth in advertising

What increases the trust of consumers in supermarkets?
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Which causes would you donate to?
How would you distribute NIS 100?

Food 
distribution 

for the needy

16 NIS

Care for 
the 

elderly

14 NIS

Helping 
underserved 
populations

13 NIS

Children 
& youth 

education

10 NIS

Investing 
in health 
services

9 NIS

Care for welfare 
of people with 

disabilities

9 NIS
Less than

6 NIS
 

Donations to the IDF
Promoting research and science
Animal welfare
Improving the environment 
in Israel
Promoting and helping students
Civil Causes
Advancing different groups within the 
Israeli society
Promoting culture and sports
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Which causes would you donate to?
How would you distribute NIS 100? 
*Respondents from the Israeli Arab community

Food 
distribution 

for the needy

13 NIS

Investing 
in health 
services

12 NIS

Children 
& youth 

education

10 NIS

Civil 
causes

9 NIS

Advancing 
different groups 

within the 
Israeli society

8 NIS

Promoting 
and helping 

students

8 NIS

Care for 
welfare of 

people with 
disabilities

8 NIS

Welfare and 
help for 

underserved 
populations

7 NIS

Care for the 
elderly

7 NIS
Less than

6 NIS
 

Improving the 
environment in Israel

Promoting culture 
and sports

Promoting research 
and science

Animal welfare
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The essential issues in different sectors

 Food &
beverages

Hi-tech

 Heavy and
chemical industries

Construction

InsuranceCellular servicesRetail chainsBanking

Pharmaceuticals


